

Bakhrabad Gas Systems Limited

(A Company of Petrobangla) Comilla, Bangladesh

Time Extension Notice

(Int'l Tender No. BGSL/FP/CFE-11/2009

Dated: 04-11-2009)

তারিখ ২৭-১২-২০০৯

Due to the requests from potential bidders the selling, closing and opening date & time of International Tender No BGSL/FP/CFE-11/2009 dated 04-11-2009 for procurement of Skid Mounted Pressure Regulating & Metering Station for Chittagong Urea Fertilizer Ltd. and Karnaphuli Paper Mills Ltd. (KPM) on turnkey basis published in The Daily Ittefaq on 18-11-2009, The Daily Star on 11-11-2009, The New Age on 10-11-2009 and The Financial Express on 09-11-2009 is hereby extended as under:

: To be sold up to 26-01-2010 Last date of selling of tender

: 27-01-2010 at 1-00 hrs. Closing date and time Opening date and time : 27-01-2010 at 1-15 hrs.

All other terms and conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged.

শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস ও গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানি

বিজি-৯৮৯/ডিসেম্বর, ২০০৯ জিডি-৫৮৪২



জালালাবাদ গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিসন এ্যান্ড ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন সিস্টেম লিঃ

(পেটোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানী) গ্যাস ভবন, মেন্দিবাগ, সি**লে**ট।

मूब नर 8२.७५.०১/ १४৫ বিনা কারনে গ্যাসের চুলা জ্বালিয়ে রাখা আর বিপদকে ডেকে আনা একই বিষয়

প্যানেল আইনজীবী তালিকাভুক্তি বিজ্ঞপ্তি

জালালাবাদ গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিসন এ্যান্ড ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন সিম্টেম লিমিটেড-এ নিয়ে বর্নিত শর্তসাপেকে অঞ্চলভিত্তিক প্যানেল আইনজীবী তালিকাভূক্ত করার লক্ষ্যে ঢাকা,চমগ্রাম, সিলেট, সুনামগঞ্জ,

মৌলভীবাজার ও হবিগঞ্জ জেলার আগ্রহী আইনজীবীগণের নিকট হতে দরখান্ত আহবান করা যাচ্ছে ঃ শর্তাবলী ঃ আবেদনকারীকে অবশ্যই কমপক্ষে এলএলবি ডিগ্রীধারী হতে হবে এবং এককভাবে মামলা

পরিচালনা ও মতামত প্রদানের ক্ষেত্রে সংশ্লিষ্ট বারে ন্যুনতম ১০ বছরের পেশাগত অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন হতে হবে। বার-এট-ল/ অনার্স সহ এল, এল, এম, ডিগ্রীসহ উচ্চ আদালতে মামলা পরিচালনায় অভিজ্ঞ প্রার্থীদের অগ্রাধিকার দেয়া হবে। আবেদনের সাথে আবেদনকারীকে বিগত ৫(পাঁচ) বছর মামলা পরিচালনার ক্ষেত্রে দক্ষতা ও অভিজ্ঞতার বিবরণসহ সংশ্লিষ্ট ক্ষেত্রে রেফারেন্স উল্লেখপূর্বক তার স্বপক্ষে সাপোর্টিং ডকুমেন্ট সংযুক্ত করতে

আবেদনকারীকে কোম্পানী আইন, শিম্প আইন, শ্রম আইন, সার্ভিস রুলস, শেয়ার ও সিকিউরিটিজ এবং পাবলিক সেক্টর/স্বায়ন্তশাসিত সংস্থা/ করপোরেশনের বিধি-বিধান সম্পর্কে বাস্তব অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন হতে হবে।

আবেদনকারীকে অবশ্যই বাংলাদেশের নাগরিক হতে হবে। আবেদনকারীকে আবেদনপত্রের সাথে সকল শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতার সনদপত্রের সত্যায়িত কপি, পেশাগত সার্টিফিকেট, বার কাউন্সিল প্রদত্ত ওকালতির সত্যায়িত সনদপত্র, জাতীয় পরিচয়পত্রের সত্যায়িত কপি, সম্প্রতি তোলা পাসপোর্ট সাইজের ৩(তিন) কপি সত্যায়িত ছবি ইত্যাদি আবেদনপত্রের সাথে সংযুক্ত করতে হবে।

প্যানেল আইনজীবীগণ কোম্পানী কর্তৃক প্রদেয় আইন বিষয়ক পরামর্শ/কাজের জন্য কোম্পানীর অনুমোদিত সিডিউল অনুসারে ফি পাবেন। উল্লিখিত সিডিউলটি পত্রিকায় বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের পর কোম্পানী সেক্রেন্টারীয়েট ডিভিশন হতে সংগ্রহ করা যাবে।

আবেদনকারী আইনজীবীগণ একের অধিক প্রতিষ্ঠানে নিযুক্ত থাকলে প্রতিষ্ঠানের ঠিকানাসহ কার্যকালের বিস্তারিত উল্লেখ করে তালিকা প্রদান করতে হবে। প্রার্থীদের বয়স ৩১–১২–২০০৯ তারিখে ৬০ বছরের অধিক হতে পারবে না।

অবসরপ্রাপ্ত জেলা জজ-এর ক্ষেত্রে বয়সসীমা শিপিলযোগ্য।

বর্তমানে অত্র কোম্পানীতে নিয়োজিত প্যানেশভুক্ত সকল আইনজীবীগণকে অত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তির 21 নিয়মানুযায়ী প্যানেলভুক্তির জন্য আবেদন করতে হবে। প্যানেলভুক্ত আইনজীবীগণের মেয়াদকাল ০২(দুই) বছর বলবৎ থাকবে।

প্যানেলভুক্ত আইনজীবী অব্যাহতির ক্ষেত্রে যে কোন পক্ষ হতে ৩০(ত্রিশ) দিনের নোটিশ প্রদান

১২। ইচ্ছুক প্রার্থীগণকে সাদা কাগজে (ক) নাম (খ) পিতা/স্বামীর নাম (গ) মাতার নাম (ঘ) স্থায়ী

ঠিকানা (৩) বর্তমান ঠিকানা (চ) চেম্বারের ঠিকানা (টেলিফোন, মোবাইল, ফ্যাক্স, ই-মেইল নম্বরসহ) (ছ) শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতার সনদ (জ) জন্মতারিখসহ ৩১-১২-২০০৯ তারিখে বয়স (ঝ) জাতীয়তা (ঞ) আদালতের নাম ও পেশা তরু করার তারিখসহ পেশার বিস্তারিত বিবরণ উল্লেখপূর্বক আবেদন করতে হবে। ১৩। আবেদনপত্র ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালক, জালালাবাদ গ্যাস ট্রাম্সমিসন এ্যান্ড ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন সিম্টেম শিমিটেড, গ্যাস ভবন, মেন্দিবাগ, সিলেট-৩১০০ এর বরাবরে আগামী ১৮-০১-২০১০

তারিখের মধ্যে অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে ডাকযোগে/ কুরিয়ার সার্ভিসযোগে পৌছাতে হবে এবং খামের উপরে "প্যানেল আইনজীবী তালিকাভৃক্তি" উল্লেখ করতে হবে। হাতে হাতে অথবা নির্ধারিত তারিখের পর কোন আবেদনপত্র গ্রহণ করা হবে না । ১৪। জালালাবাদ গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিসন এয়াভ ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন সিন্টেম লিমিটেড কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন আবেদনপত্র অথবা সকল আবেদনপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করে। প্যানেল আইনজীবী তালিকাভুক্তির বিষয়ে কোম্পানীর সিদ্ধান্তই চুড়ান্ত বলে গণ্য

Memo No: 49/2009-2010/D(O&M)D-2,

Tender last selling date

Brief description of works

Cleaning and Removal of Sludge

services

19.

GD-5854

Office of the Executive Engineer Drainage (O&M) Division-2

Dhaka WASA, Segunbagicha Dhaka-1000

Date: 13/12/2009

GD-5867

10 Programme name

Tender opening date

Invitation for Tender

হবে। যে কোন ধরনের তদবির প্রার্থীর অযোগ্যতা হিসেবে গণ্য হবে।

Government	of the People's Republic of Bangladesh		
Ministry/Division	Local Government, Rural Development & Co-operative.		
Agency	Dhaka WASA.		
Procuring entity name	Dhaka WASA represented by Executive Engineer, Drainage (O&M) Division-2, Dhaka WASA, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000.		
Invitation for	Cleaning and Removal of Sludge of Kallyanpur "UMA" Khal. (Ch. +0.00m to +288.00m)=288.00m at Group No-01.		
Invitation Ref No.	Memo No:- 49/2009-2010/D(O&M)D-2.		
Date	13/12/2009.		
INFORMATION			
Procurement method	National Open Tendering Method (NOTM).		
DING INFORMATION			
Budget & source of funds	The Government of Bangladesh (GOB) Revenue & BWASA.		
Project/programme code	N/A		
Project/programme name	Dhaka WASA, Recurring Budget.		
Tender publication date			
	Ministry/Division Agency Procuring entity name Invitation for Invitation Ref No. Date INFORMATION Procurement method DING INFORMATION Budget & source of funds Project/programme code Project/programme name		

On 11/01/2010 up to 12.00 noon. Tender closing date and time On 11/01/2010 at 1.00pm. Opening date and time Name and address of the offices: 1. Office of the Deputy Accounts Officer, Dhaka WASA, Dhaka. Selling tender document 2. Janata Bank, Kawran Bazar Corporate Branch, Dhaka. 3. Agrani Bank, WASA Branch, Dhaka. 4. One Bank Ltd, Kawran Bazar Branch, Dhaka. Receiving tender document

During office hours 10/01/2010.

Office of the Executive Engineer, Drainage (O&M) Division-2, Dhaka WASA, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. Opening tender document

Same as above. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

(a) Annual turnover - The required average annual turnover shall be Eligibility of tenderers

greater than Tk. 30,00,000.00 over the last 5 (five) years. (b) Experience: The required No. of similar contracts (Khal Cleaning) completed shall be 1 (one) with minimum tender amount of Tk. 3.00 lac in a single tender during last 5 (five) years. (c) Liquid assets: The minimum amount of liquid assets and/or credit

facilities net of other contractual commitments of the tender shall be Tk. 3.00 lac (Supporting documents should not be of one month before the advertisement date). Cleaning and Removal of Sludge of Kallyanpur "UMA" Khal.

price (Tk)

12,000/- (twelve

time (days)

60 (sixty)

Dhaka WASA

GD-5872

(Ch. +0.00m to +288.00m)=288.00m at Group No-01. Brief description of related Name of tender Location Tender document Tender security Completion

price (Tk)

750/- (seven

of Kallyanpur "UMA" Khal. (Ch. hundred fifty) thousand) only +0.00m to + 288.00m)=288.00m only at Group No-01. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS SM. Ruhul Amin. Name of the official inviting tender Designation of the official inviting tender Executive Engineer. Office of the Executive Engineer, Drainage (O&M) Address of the official inviting tender 21

Kallyanpur

Division-2, Dhaka WASA, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. 02-9552883 22 Contact details of official inviting tender If the quoted rate (rate quoted by the tenderer) exceeds 5% above or below of the official estimate, the tender will be cancelled.

The procuring entity reserves the right to reject or accept all tenders.

SM Ruhul Amin **Executive Engineer** WASA-PI-723/09 Drainage (O&M) Division-2 Government of the People's

Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Program Co-ordinate Director Beef Breed Development Program in Bangladesh (1st Phase)

Department of Livestock Services

Pashu Sampad Bhaban, Farmgate, Dhaka

Corrigendum

Invitation for Tender (OTM) for Procurement of Medicine, Vaccine & Feed Additives as Vide No-BBDP/Purchase/GR-4 L1, L2, L3/2009-10/271, Date 09/12/2009 is hereby amendment as follows

J 3/ 1	212003	is necessy and	chament as lonows.			
12		ate and time elling tender ent	11/01/2010 during office hour.			
13	for su	ate and time ubmission of document	Dated 12/01/2010 to 01.00pm.			
14	10100000000000	and time for g of tenders	Dated 12/01/2010 at 3.00pm.			
Tend	ler	Section-2 Tender Data Sheet	 (i) The qualification criteria under ITT Clause No. 13.1(a) would be for Lot-1 Tk 10 lac., for Lot-2 Tk 4 lac & for Lot-3 Tk 8 lac. (ii) The qualification criteria under ITT Clause No. 13.1(b). The minimum amount of liquid asset or 			

All other terms & conditions will remain unchanged. This corrigendum notice will also be a part of the tender document.

> Md Azizul Haque Dhali Program Co-ordinate Director

as abovementioned.

Beef Breed Development Program in Bangladesh (1st Phase) Department of Livestock Services Pashu Sampad Bhaban, Farmgate, Dhaka

GD-06

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Television Television Bhaban

Rampura, Dhaka-1219

Invitation for Tender Bangladesh Television, invites international tender for procurement of 1 (one)

set 300 KVA diesel engine generator and its related accessories for Bangladesh Television, Dhaka Station and 1 (one) set 60 KVA diesel engine generator and its related accessories for Bangladesh Television, Chittagong Station from the eligible tenderer as stated below in item-17 (eligibility of tenderer) through their appointed local agent in Bangladesh under the terms & conditions stated in the tender document. 1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Information.

		The state of the s	
2	Agency	Bangladesh Television.	
3	Procuring entity name Invitation for	Procuring entity name Director General, Bangladesh Televis	
4		Supply, installation, testing and compassioning of 1 (one) set 300 KVA diesel engine generator and its related accessories for Bangladesh Television, Dhaka Station and 1 (one) set 60 KVA diesel engine generator and its related accessories for Bangladesh Television, Chittagong Station on turn-key basis.	
5	Invitation information tender No.	INTERNATIONAL TENDER NO-BTV/ ENGG(C&E)/G-1/2009-2010	
6	Issue date	29/12/2009	

Open tendering method (OTM) International Procurement method competitive tender (ICT). Budget and source of Annual revenue budget of BTV (GOB). Tender package No. Single lot in a single package.

Supply, installation, testing and commissioning

of 1(one) set 300 KVA diesel engine generator

and its related accessories for Bangladesh Television, Dhaka Station and 1 (one) set 60 (KVA diesel engine generator and its related accessories for Bangladesh Television, Chittagong Station on turn-key basis. 14-02-2010 (office hours). Tender document last selling date Tender closing date 15-02-2010 at 12.00 hrs BST. and time

and time Office of the Director (Finance), Bangladesh Television, Television Bhaban, Rampura, Name & address of the office selling Dhaka-1219, Bangladesh tender document Conference Room, Dhaka TV Station, Name & address of Bangladesh Television, Television Bhaban, the office receiving Rampura, Dhaka-1219. and opening tender

15-02-2010 at 12.10 hrs BST.

document Conference Room, Dhaka TV Station, Place/date/time Bangladesh Television, Television Bhaban, pre-tender meeting Rampura, Dhaka-1219 on 18-01-2010 11.00

The tenderer shall be a reputed manufacturer/ Eligibility of tenderer manufacturer's authorized supplier/reputed supplier. Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 1 (one) set 300 KVA diesel engine Brief description of goods generator and its related accessories for Bangladesh Television, Dhaka Station and 1

(one) set 60 KVA diesel engine generator and its related accessories for Bangladesh Television, Chittagong Station on turn-key basis. Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 1 (one) set 300 KVA diesel engine Brief description of related services generator and its related accessories for Bangladesh Television, Dhaka Station and 1 (one) set 60 KVA diesel engine generator and its related accessories for Bangladesh Television, Chittagong Station on turn-key

Tk. 2,000.00 (two thousand) only. Price of tender document in Amount of tender security in Taka 2.25 lakh Amount of tender (two lakh twenty five thousand) or US\$ 3250.00 (US dollar three thousand two security hundred and fifty) or Euro 2250.00 (Euro two thousand two hundred and fifty) in the form of Pay Order or Bank Draft or Bank Guarantee

issued by a scheduled bank in Bangladesh or a scheduled foreign bank operating in Bangladesh. 22 Location Bangladesh Television, Dhaka Station, Rampura and Chittagong Station. Within 6 (six) months from the date of contract 23 Completion time in

months signing. official Muhammad Anisur Rahman. 24 Name of inviting tender 25 Designation of official Television Engineer. inviting tender Address of official Bangladesh Television, Television Bhaban,

Rampura, Dhaka-1219. inviting tender Fax: 880-2- E-mail Contact details of Tel: 880-2btve@bttb.net-bd official inviting tender 9360701 8312927 Special instruction In the event of unavoidable circumstance, it the selling, pre-tender meeting, receiving & opening of the tender cannot be done on the

abovementioned dates, the next normal working day will be treated as the valid date of selling, pre-tender meeting, receiving & opening of the tender respectively. Time and place shall remain unchanged. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

> Muhammad Anisur Rahman Television Engineer On behalf of Director General BTV

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, যশোর স্থানীয় সরকার শাখা

স্মারক নং-জেপ্রকা/স্থাসশা/১৯মঞ্জুরী-৫/০৯-৮৯৯ (২০০

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

সংগ্রহকারী স্বতার নাম

(মহিলা পুলিশের ন্যয়)

এজেন্সী

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং-০১, তারিখ- ২২/১২/২০০৯ স্থানীয় সরকার, পল্লী উন্নয়ন ও সমবায় মন্ত্রণালয়/স্থানীয় সরকার বিভাগ জেলা প্রশাসক, যশোর।

তারিখঃ ২২ ডিসেম্বর ২০০৯

ক্ৰয়ে ব্যবহৃত কোড প্রযোজ্য নয়। সংগ্রহকারী স্বত্তার জেলা ১। ফুল প্যান্ট (ড্রিল কাপড়), ২। ফুল হাতা শার্ট (ড্রিল কাপড়), ৩। জুতা, ৪। মোজা, ৫। টুপি, ৬। নাইলন বেল্ট্, ৭। সোন্ডার ব্যাজ (১১০টি বিল্যাসহ), ৮। চার্জার টুর্চ লাইট, ৯। ছাতা, কি জন্য আহ্বান ১০। বেতের লাঠি, ১১। লাইনার বাশি (ফিতাসহ), ১২। উলের জার্সি (মহিলাদের জন্য), ১৩। ব্লু রঙের শাড়ি, ১৪। ব্লু রঙের ব্লাউজ, ১৫। পেটিকোট, ১৬। টুপি (মহিলা পুলিশের ন্যয়)। দরপত্র আহ্বানের সত্র ইপ/বাজেট-১/২০০৯/৮০৮।

09/03/20031 দরপত্র প্রক্রিয়া উনাক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি। সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি অর্থ সংক্রান্ত তথ্য বাজেট এবং অর্থায়ন জিওবি। যশোর জেলায় কর্মরত গ্রাম পুলিশদের জন্য পোষাক ও সরঞ্জামাদি ক্রয়। কাজের নাম দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রচারের তারিখ ২২ ডিসেম্বর ২০০৯।

২৪ জানুয়ারি ২০১০, বিকাল ৫৪০০টা পর্যন্ত। দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ও সময় ২৫ জানুয়ারি ২০১০, বেলা ১ঃ০০টা পর্যন্ত। অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, যশোর

সিডিউল প্রাপ্তির স্থান ১। জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, যশোর, ২। বিভাগীয় কমিশনারের কার্যালয়, খুলনা। ১। জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, যশোর, ২। বিভাগীয় কমিশনারের কার্যালয়, খুলনা। দরপত্র দাখিলের স্থান ২৬ জানুয়ারি ২০১০, বেলা ১২ঃ০০টা। দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময় জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, যশোর দরপত্র খোলার স্থান

সিডিউল সংক্রান্ত তথ্য ১,০০০/- (এক হাজার) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য) দরপত্র দলিলের মল্য দরদাতার শর্তাবলী নীচে দেয়া হলো ১। ফুল হাতা শার্ট (নীল রঙ), ২। প্যান্ট (খাকী রঙ), ৩। জুতা, ৪। মোজা, ৫। টুপি, দরপত্র জামানত ৬। নাইলন বেল্ট, ৭। ব্যাজ (বিল্যাসহ ১১০টি, বিল্যাহ ছাড়া-৬৯০টি), ৮। চার্জার টর্চ ৩০(ত্রিশ) দিন ৯১.৫০০/- (একানকাই লাইট, ৯। ছাতা, ১০। বেতের লাঠি, ১১। লাইনার বাশি (ফিতাসহ), ১২। জ্যাকেট, হাজার পাঁচশত) টাকা মহিলাদের জন্য, ১৩। শাড়ি, ১৪। ব্র রঙের ব্লাউজ, ১৫। পেটি কোট, ১৬। টুপি

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম মোঃ মহিবুল হক। দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর পদবী জেলা প্রশাসক, যশোর জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, যশোর ফোন- ০৪২১-৬৮৫০০, ফ্যাক্স- ০৪২১-৬৬০০০। working capital or credit যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার সর্বময় ক্ষমতা কর্তৃপক্ষ সংরক্ষণ করেন facility would be same like 29 ক) পণ্য সরবরাহের পর এককালীন অর্থ পরিশোধ করা হবে; খ) অগ্রিম কোন অর্থ প্রদান করা হবে না, গ) প্যান্ট ও

> বিধানানুসরণ করা হবে দরপত্র গৃহীত হলে দরপত্রে দেয় দরের উপর ১০% হারে জামানত বাবদ অর্থ ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে অর্ডার (যে কোন সিডিউল ব্যাংক হতে জেলা প্রশাসক, যশোর এর অনুকূলে ক্রয়কৃত) এর মাধ্যমে দাখিল করতে হবে। শর্ত মোতাবেক কার্য সম্পাদনের ২(দুই) মাস পর দরদাতার ব্যাংক

শার্টের কাপড়ের নমুনা স্থানীয় সরকার শাখায় রক্ষিত আছে। প্রয়োজনে দেখা যাবে, ঘ) ক্রয়ের ক্ষেত্রে প্রচলিত

দরপত্র সিডিউল ফরমের সাথে নিমুবর্ণিত কাগজপত্রাদি দাখিল করতে হবে ০৯-১০ সনের নবায়নকত ট্রেড লাইসেন্স

০০৯-১০ সনের আয়কর পরিশোধের কাগজপত্র ০০৮-০৯ সনের ভ্যাট নিবন্ধন সনদ দরপত্রদাতার নামে আর্থিক স্বচ্ছলতার ব্যাংক সনদ (অর্থসনসহ) বিগত ৩ (তিন) বছরের মধ্যে বাংলাদেশের আইন শৃংখলা রক্ষাকারী নিয়মিত বাহিনীর কমপক্ষে ১০ (দশ) লক্ষ টাকা মূল্যের পোষাক

সরবরাহের কার্যাদেশসহ অভিজ্ঞতা সনদ। বর্ণিত যে কোন শর্ত পুরণে ব্যর্থ হলে তার নিকট ফরম বিক্রয়যোগ্য হবে না। দরপত্রের সাথে প্রত্যেকটি মালামালের নমুনা দাখিল করতে হবে। অনুমোদিত নমুনার সাথে সরবরাহকত মালামালের গরমিল দেখা দিলে প্রত্যেক দফাদার মহল্লাদারের শরীর ও পায়ের মাপ অনুযায়ী পোষাক ও জুতামোজা সরবরাহ করতে হবে।

সরবরাহকত পোষাক সরঞ্জামাদির গুনগতমান দরপত্র কমিটি কর্তৃক যাচাই অন্তে সন্তোষজনক বিবেচিত হলে সরবরাহকারীকে তা নিজ খরচে

যশোর জেলার ৮ (আট)টি উপজেলা নির্বাহী অফিসারের দপ্তরে পৌছে দিতে হবে এবং প্রাপ্তি স্বীকারপত্র এই অফিসে জমাদানের পর বিলের দাবীকত অর্থ পরিশোধ করা হবে। অগ্রিম কোন বিল প্রদান করা হবে না কার্যাদেশ প্রদানের ৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিনের মধ্যে সমুদয় পোষাক সরঞ্জামাদি সরবরাহ করতে হবে। ব্যর্থতায় জামানত বাতিল হবে।

সরবরাহকৃত পোষাক সরঞ্জামাদির মোট মূল্য হতে প্রচলিত হারে ভ্যাট ও আয়কর কর্তন করা হবে। কর্তৃপক্ষ প্রয়োজনবোধে বরাদ্পপ্রাপ্ত অর্থের মধ্যে ক্রয়যোগ্য যেকোন আইটেম সংযোজন/বিয়োজন এবং মালামালের পরিমাণ/সংখ্যা হ্রাস-বৃদ্ধি

দরদাতা কর্তৃক দাখিলকৃত কোন কাগজপত্র ভুয়া প্রমাণিত হলে প্রচলিত আইনে তার বিরুদ্ধে ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণ করা হবে এবং দাখিলকৃত জামানত

পোষাক সরঞ্জামাদি সরবরাহের কমপক্ষে ২ (দুই) মাস পর সরবরাহকৃত মালামালের ক্রটির বিষয়ে আপত্তি পাওয়া না গেলে জামানতের টাকা

কোন প্রকার কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ/বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। কোন দরদাতা দাখিলকৃত দরপত্র প্রত্যাহার করতে চাইলে নির্ধারিত সময়ের মধ্যে রক্ষিত টেভার বাক্সে দরপত্র প্রত্যাহারের আবেদন দাখিল

মোঃ মহিবুল হক জেলা প্রশাসক

জিডি-৫৮৫০ যশোর Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

Directorate General of Family Planning 6, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka-1215

দুটি সম্ভানের বেশী নয় একটি হলে ভাল হয়।

Invitation for Tenders (IFT) Ministry of Health and Family Welfare. Ministry/Division Directorate General of Family Planning

Procuring entity name Director (Logistics and Supply) and Line Director (Procurement, Storage and Supply/Management) Directorate General of Family Planning Procuring entity code None. Procuring entity district Dhaka. Invitation for 7 (seven) items of Printing Forms & Registers Invitation Ref No DGFP/L&S-1/09-10/6432/1327 8 Date 27/12/2009. KEY INFORMATION 9 Procurement method Open tendering method (OTM) FUNDING INFORMATION 10 | Budget and source of funds GoB Development Budget. Development partner None. PARTICULAR INFORMATION 12 | Project/programme code None. Health, Nutrition and Population Sector Programme. 13 | Project/programme name Tender package No Contract Package No. GFP-LP/09-10/03. Tender package name 7 (seven) item of Printing Forms & Registers. Date Time

16 Tender publication date 31/01/2010 17 Tender last selling date up to office hour. Tender closing date and time 11:00am (daylight saving time) 01/02/2010 01/02/2010 Tender opening date and time 11:15am (daylight saving time) Name and address of the Address office(s):

- Selling tender document Director (Logistics and Supply) and Line Director (Procurement, Storage and Supply Management) Directorate General of Family Planning 6, Karwan Bazar (5th Floor) Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh. Receiving tender document As above. - Opening tender document As above. 21 Place/date/time of pre-tender Pre-tender meeting will not be held. meeting

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer The tenderer shall have a minimum of 5 (five) years of overall experience in manufacture and supply of similar goods. The tenderer shall have a minimum of 2 (two) years experience in manufacturing and supplying of specific goods of the subject contract. The minimum annual production capacity shall be 3 (three) times of the total quantity of each item of Printing Forms & Registers. 7 (seven) item of Printing & Registers. orms 23 Brief description of goods Brief description of related services

25 Price of tender document 1000/- (one thousand) taka only (non-refundable). Method of payment should be Pay-Order from any scheduled bank in favour of the procuring entity under serial No. 3. 26 Package No Location (final Completion Identification of package Tender security amount (Tk) destination) time in weeks Taka 40,000.00 Contract Issue voucher (induplicate 200 Central package No pages

GEP-I P/09- 51 items form Warehouse (forty thousand) Family Planning

	10/03	(100 pages) Compilation sheet (100 pages) 7 B Form (100 pages) Indenting form in triplicate (150 pages) Supply Plan Register for Upazila (100 pages) Inventory Control Register (ICR) for Upazila & Warehouses	Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212	Only	
Ц	PROCURING ENTI		accia Malla	8 18	
	ou i mame of offic	ial inviting tender I Md Ho	ssain Molla.		

Designation of official inviting tender Director (Logistics and Supply) and Line Director (Procurement, Storage and Supply Management). Directorate General of Family Planning Address of official inviting tender 6, Karwan Bazar (5th Floor) Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.

8144049

Telephone: 02-

Fax: 880-2- | Email:

8144049

dirlsdgfp@gmail.com

Md Hossain Molla Director (Logistics and Supply) and Line Director (Procurement, Storage and Supply Management)

34 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

Contact details of official inviting tender

Joint Secretary GD-5861 Telephone: 8144049